FORM PTO (1595 (Rev. 6-93)	/ RECORD
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2/3/0/
Tab settings ☆ ☆ ☆ ▼	7 (5(0)

07-16-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 1 1 1	1457405
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	2157105 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shigeru SATO	Name: ULTEX CORPORATION
	Internal Address: 2-19-18, Higashihie
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes V No	Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka-ken 812-0007, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	à L
Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
U Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes W No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: June 25, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/187957
l Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes W No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address: Yusuke Takeuchi	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
1423 Powhatan Street	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Yusuke Takeuchi	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
, the second of	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment

11021

For value rece	ived, the undersigned	(hereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assign	ns, and transfers to	
ULTEX CORPORATION		a corporation of Japan,
having a place of b	usiness at 2-19-18, Hig	ashihie, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi,
Fukuoka-ken 812-0007	TATANA	, its successors,
assigns, and legal	representative (herei	nafter assignee) ,
(a) assignor's	entire right, title,	and interest in and to
the invention which	is disclosed in the a	application for United
States patent, whic	h has been executed co	oncurrently herewith, and
is entitled RESONAT	OR FOR ULTRASONIC WIRE	BONDING
		invented by assignor,
(b) said appli	cation and any other a	applications which are
continuations, cont	inuation-in-part, sub	stitutes, or divisions of
said application, a	nd	•
(c) any patent	or reissues of any p	atent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor autho	rizes and requests th	e Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to i	ssue any resulting pa	tents to assignee.
Shigeru SATO	he sett to	
Name	Signature	June 25, 2002 Da te
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013079 FRAME: 0370